

John Lewis Stock Number	54600170
Name	Taste of Christmas Carton
Contents	1. Arden's Cheddar Twists 125g e 2. Matthew Walker Christmas Pudding 350g e 3. Yorkshire Crisps Natural Sea Salt Crisps 100g e 4. The Secret Truffletier Milk Chocolate Buttons 150g e 5. Barfield Bakery Handmade Mince Pies x 3 6. Furniss Clotted Cream Shortbread 160g e 7. New English Teas English Afternoon Tea 10 Teabags 20g e
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	Arden’s Cheddar Twists 125g e		
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk) (28%), Cheddar Cheese (Milk) (10%): Milk, Salt; Skimmed Milk Powder, Salt, Yeast, Barley Malt Flour, Sugar.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	Nuts		
Net Quantity	125g		
Country of Origin	Switzerland		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place		
Manufacturer’s name and address	10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV4 9XA		
Instructions for use	Give them a twirl!		
Nutrition Labelling			
			Per 100g
	(Mandatory)		(Mandatory)
	kJ		2119
	kcal		507
	Fat		27.4
	Saturated fat		17.6
	Carbohydrate		50.8
	of which sugars		3.3
	Fibre if claim made		3.4
Protein		12.6	
Salt		1.5	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	N		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Matthew Walker Christmas Pudding 350g e		
Ingredients	Sugar, Sultanas (25%), Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Cider (7%), Palm Oil, Humectant; (Glycerine), Molasses, Salt, Mixed Spice, Yeast.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	May also contain nuts.		
Net Quantity	350g		
Country of Origin	Produced in the UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place		
Manufacturer's name and address	Matthew Walker (part of 2 Sisters Food Group) Heanor Gate Road Heanor Derbyshire DE75 7RJ		
Instructions for use	Pierce film lid and place on a microwaveable plate		
	Oven Wattage	800W	900W
	Heat on FULL power	2 ½ minutes	2 minutes
	Leave to stand before serving	1 Minute	1 Minute
Nutrition Labelling	Per 100gm		
	Energy	1352kj/320kcal	
	Fat	5.4g	
	Of which saturates	2.4g	
	Carbohydrates	63.6g	
	Of which Sugars	51.0g	
	Fibre	3.6g	
	Protein	2.5g	
	Salt	0.2g	
Alcoholic Strength			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N - produced in a factory that handles nuts.		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N - contains Cider
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Yorkshire Crisps Natural Sea Salt Crisps 100g e
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Yorkshire Crisps Units 1-3 Waleswood Industrial Estate Waleswood Road Sheffield S26 5PY
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	Per 100g Energy 2043kj; Calories 488Kcal; Fat 23.8g; Of which Saturates 5.4g; Carbohydrate 61.9g; Of which Sugars 0g; Protein 6.5g; Salt 2g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	The Secret Truffletier Milk Chocolate Buttons 150g e																			
Ingredients	Milk chocolate contains 34% minimum cocoa solids, 20% milk solids Ingredients; sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, (emulsifier) soya lecithin, natural flavouring.																			
For allergens, see ingredients in bold .																				
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts!																			
Net Quantity	150g																			
Country of Origin	UK																			
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool (12 - 20°C), dry place, out of direct light.																			
Manufacturer’s name and address	The Secret Truffletier, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire SG3 6JE																			
Instructions for use	N/A																			
Nutrition Labelling	<table><tr><th colspan="2">Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g)</th></tr><tr><td>Energy :</td><td>2330 Kj/558 Kcal</td></tr><tr><td>Fat :</td><td>34.8</td></tr><tr><td>- of which Saturates</td><td>21.1</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrates :</td><td>53.3</td></tr><tr><td>- of which sugars :</td><td>52.3</td></tr><tr><td>Dietary Fibre :</td><td>2.5</td></tr><tr><td>Protein :</td><td>6.8</td></tr><tr><td>Salt :</td><td>0.2</td></tr></table>		Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g)		Energy :	2330 Kj/558 Kcal	Fat :	34.8	- of which Saturates	21.1	Carbohydrates :	53.3	- of which sugars :	52.3	Dietary Fibre :	2.5	Protein :	6.8	Salt :	0.2
	Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g)																			
	Energy :	2330 Kj/558 Kcal																		
	Fat :	34.8																		
	- of which Saturates	21.1																		
	Carbohydrates :	53.3																		
	- of which sugars :	52.3																		
	Dietary Fibre :	2.5																		
	Protein :	6.8																		
Salt :	0.2																			
Alcoholic Strength	0%																			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y																			
Suitable for vegans	N - contains milk powder																			
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N - may contain traces																			
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y																			
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y																			
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y																			
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N - contains milk powder																			
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N - contains soya lecithin																			
Free from alcohol	Y																			

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Barfield Bakery Handmade Mince Pies x 3
Ingredients	Mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), wheat flour, maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, lard, egg
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	x 3
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container
Nutrition Labelling	Yes
Alcoholic Strength	<0.5% (of total ingredient weight)
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Furniss Clotted Cream Shortbread 160g e		
Ingredients	Wheat Flour , Butter (Milk), Sugar, Cornish Clotted Cream (Milk) (5%), Salt. Wheat Flour Contains: Wheat Flour, Calcium Sulphate, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	May also contains nuts		
Net Quantity	160g e		
Country of Origin	Great Britain		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and once opened store in an airtight container.		
Manufacturer’s name and address	Furniss (Proper Cornish) Ltd, Redruth, Cornwall TR15 3RW		
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Data:	Per 100g	Per Biscuit
	Energy	2229kj 534 kcal	446kj 107 kal
	Fat Of which saturates	28g 18g	5.7g 3.5g
	Carbohydrates Of which sugars	62g 21g	12g 4.3
	Protein	6.5g	1.3g
	Salt	1.0g	0.21g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	May also contains nuts		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	New English Teas English Afternoon Tea 10 Teabags 20g e
Ingredients	Black Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	20g
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Dry / Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	M/s Saraf Trading Corporation Pvt. Ltd., Saraf House, Marar Road, Willingdon Island. Kochi - 682003. India
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y